

Atheeb Group
P.O. Box 7947 Riyadh 11472
Tel. +966114646142 | +9668111371111 | Fax. +966114657864
www.atheeb.sa





HRH Prince Turki Bin Abdulaziz Bin Ahmad Bin Abdulaziz Al Saud

Vice Chairman of Atheeb Group

HRH Prince Turki Bin Abdulaziz is the Vice Chairman of Atheeb Group, the Chairman and Chief Executive Officer of Nama Holding and the Chairman of Riyadh City Football Club based in Riyadh, KSA.

Since assuming his role of the Vice Chairman of Atheeb Group in 2023, HRH Prince Turki Bin Abdulaziz has been adeptly involved in the oversight of corporate strategy and business development for the Group towards accelerating growth in support of the Kingdom of Saudi Arabia's ambitious Vision 2030.

As a young leader himself, HRH Prince Turki Bin Abdulaziz has a keen interest in promoting creative and innovative modern methods in leadership and management, as well as in diversifying and creating opportunities that are at pace with the constant evolvements in the local and global economies, with the focus on adopting initiatives and projects that support the national transformation objectives of the Kingdom of Saudi Arabia across different fields, especially in technology innovation and real estate development, in addition to other business ventures. Youth empowerment is one of his passions, evident in creating and leading a national football club, which also reflects his passion for sports.

Away from his duties within Atheeb and Nama, HRH Prince Turki Bin Abdulaziz is an avid investor in rewarding private equity ventures, while keeping abreast with the latest technological evolutions.